PROFESSIONAL/TECHNICAL SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024

POSITION

Level

Days

Hours*

Minimum

Step 11

Maximum

Printshop
Translator/Interpreter
Warehouse Food
Warehouse Foreman

PT-1

261

2088

$

34,348

$

44,848

$

64,798

Finance Assistant
Payroll Assistant

PT-2

261

2088

36,958

47,458

67,408

OPEN

PT-3

261

2088

40,612

51,112

71,062

Migrant Family Outreach Coordinator
Wellness Coordinator

PT-4

185

1387.5

40,668

51,168

71,118

Curriculum Specialist
Finance Specialist

Human Resources Specialist
Special Services Specialist
Payroll Specialist

PT-5

261

2088

44,266

54,766

74,716

IT Specialist

PT-6

261

2088

46,876

57,376

77,326

IT Instruction Administrator

IT Network Administrator

IT Server Administrator

Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant

PT-7

261

2088

49,486

59,986

79,936

OPEN

PT-8

261

2088

54,706

65,206

85,156

Asst. Director of Technology

Asst. to the Superintendent/Board Clerk
Database Manager

Payroll Manager

PT-9

261

2088

59,926

70,426

90,376

Assistant Chief Financial Officer
Facilities Foreman
Children's Center Director

PT-10

261

2088

65,146

76,646

98,496

Food Services Director
Transportation Director
Occupational Therapist

PT-11

261

2088

70,366

81,866

$

103,716

Facilities Management Director

PT-12

261

2088

$

77,674

$

89,174

$

111,024

*Hours are based on full-time employment, 8.0 hours a day and 261 days a year. Pay will be adjusted for less than full-time employment.
The District will allow placement credit on verifiable years of approved relevant experience up to step 11.

Employees on the Professional Technical Schedule are considered confidential.
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